Company, in order for it to repurchase the Continental Casualty Company Group Surplus Note due 2024 and to pay accrued and unpaid interest
on such note. We plan to seek approval from the insurance regulatory authority for the repayment of the Continental Casualty Company Group
Surplus Note. All of the proceeds used to repay the Continental Casualty Company Group Surplus Note will go to Loews Corporation. We also
intend to use approximately $498 million of the net proceeds from this offering to repay at maturity our 6.50% notes due April 15, 2005 and to
pay accrued and unpaid interest on such notes. Pending the application of the net proceeds of the offering, we intend to invest the net proceeds in
short-term interest bearing investments.

S-17

Edgar Filing: CNA FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table shows our consolidated capitalization as of September 30, 2004:

� on a historical basis; and

� as adjusted to give effect to this offering and the use of the net proceeds therefrom. See �Use of Proceeds.�

You should read this table in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and related notes which are incorporated by
reference in this prospectus supplement.

September 30, 2004

Actual As Adjusted

(In millions of dollars)
Short-term debt:

Current portions of long-term debt $ 531 $ 39
Long-term debt (net of unamortized discount):

Credit facility � CNA Surety, due September 30, 2005 $ 25 $ 25
Term loan � CNA Surety, due through September 30, 2005 10 10
Debenture, CNA Surety, face amount of $31, due April 29, 2034 30 30
Senior notes:

6.500%, face amount of $493, due April 15, 2005 492 �
6.750%, face amount of $250, due November 15, 2006 249 249
6.450%, face amount of $150, due January 15, 2008 149 149
6.600%, face amount of $200, due December 15, 2008 199 199
8.375%, face amount of $70, due August 15, 2012 69 69
6.950%, face amount of $150, due January 15, 2018 149 149
5.850%, face amount of $549, due December 15, 2014 � 549

Debenture, CNAF, 7.250%, face amount of $243, due November 15,
2023 241 241
Capital leases, 10.400%�11.500%, due through December 31, 2011 31 31
Other debt, 1.000%�6.600%, due through 2019 23 23
Surplus Note:

Continental Casualty Company Group Surplus Note, face amount
of $46, due to Loews February 2024 46 �

Less: current portion of long-term debt (531) (39)

Total long-term debt $ 1,182 $ 1,685
Stockholders� equity:

Preferred Stock (12,500,000 shares authorized):
Series H Issue (no par value; $100,000 stated value, 7,500 shares
issued and held by Loews Corporation, actual and as adjusted) $ 750 $ 750

Common Stock ($2.50 par value; 500,000,000 shares authorized;
258,177,285 shares issued; and 255,953,958 shares outstanding,
actual and as adjusted) 645 645
Additional paid-in capital 1,701 1,701
Retained earnings 5,296 5,296
Accumulated other comprehensive income 652 652
Treasury stock (2,223,327 shares, actual and as adjusted), at cost (69) (69)
Notes receivable for the issuance of common stock (73) (73)

Total stockholders� equity $ 8,902 $ 8,902

Total capitalization $10,615 $10,626

Edgar Filing: CNA FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 21

S-18

Edgar Filing: CNA FINANCIAL CORP - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA

Our selected consolidated financial data presented below as of and for the years ended December 31, 2003, 2002, 2001, 2000 and 1999
have been derived from our audited consolidated financial statements.

The selected consolidated financial information as of and for the nine months ended September 30, 2004 and 2003 are unaudited and
have been derived from our unaudited condensed consolidated financial statements and include all adjustments (consisting of normal recurring